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Group G, June 22
Arena Amazonia, Manaus

13
Ghana 2-1

4
Germany 0-4

FIFA rank
Match 1

WORLD CUP STATISTICS

7
281
15
3

41%

9
391
15
6

46%

Shots on target
Passes
Tackles
Corners

Possession

HEAD-TO-HEAD 
USA 2

Draws 1

Portugal 2

Recent
meetings

USA
USA

2002
1992

Portugal
Portugal

3-2
1-0


